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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
MUMBAI BENCH, MUMBAI.

ORIGINAL APPLICATION ~0.742/95.

Wednesday, this the 22nd day o4 December,1999.
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Conram: Hon'bfe Shii Justice Ashok Agarwal, Chalrman,
Hon'ble Shri D.S.Baweda, Member (A).

Kisan Balaji Misal,

PLot No. 2,

Vivekanandnagar,

Opp. Tehsil Offdice,

At P.0. & Taluka

Jalna - 431 203. .+ Applicant.
{By Advocate Shii S.P.Kublkharni)

Va.

1. Union o4 India through
Senion Superintendent o4 Post
04f44ices, Aurangabad Postal Divisdion,
Awrangabad - 4371 001.

2. Director o Postal Services,
0/o0. Postmaster General,
Aurangabad - 431 002.

3. Postmasten Generalt,

Aurangabad Region,

Aurangabad - 431 002. .. . Respondents.
{By Advocate Shai P.M.Pradhan)

ORDER (ORAL)

(Per Shri Justice Ashok Agarwal, Chaiman)

By the present 0A, the applicant seeks to impugn an oaden
passed by the Senion Superintendent of Post O4fices, Aurangabad
Division who 48 the Disciplinary Authority in the instant case,
whenreby a minor penalty of nrecovery of an amount o4 R4.18,b00/~
$rom the applicant in 36 equal instalments od Rs.500/- p.m. from
his salary was imposed against him. The said penality 4in appeakl
has been reduced by the Director of Postal Seav&ce@, Aurangabad -
Division who is the Appellate Authority 4in zthe Jinstant case,
whereby the aforesaid punishment has been reduced 4$rom Ra.
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18,000/— £0 R4.5,000/-. Both the aforesaid orders are Lmpugned
in the present QOA.
2. Applicant at the »selevant time was working as an
Accountant at the Jalna Head Post Office. Howevenr, durning the
peaniod 3nd July, 1991 o 13th August, 1992 he worked as an
odblciating Postmaster in the very Head Post Office. The periods

durning which he worked as opbiciating Postmaster are as follows:

"03.07.1991 xo 10.09.1991 =z 70 days
18.05.1992 to 20.05.1992 = 03 days
22.06.1992 o 08.07.1992 = }7 day4
15.07.1992 to 13.08.1992 = 30 dayad
3. Applicant vide his Report dt. 14th August, 1992 |(Ex.

A-13} brought 2o the notice of the Senior Superintendent o4
Posts, Aurangabad that the Sub Postmastern, Banoti was keepding
excesd cash without furnishing details of the Liabilitles w.e.f.
3.8.1992 onwards. In the 2report he {furnished the following

details of the cash retention by the said Sub Postmaster, Banotdi:

Maximum C balance Cash Returned Date
4,000 65058 03.08.92
4,000 64059 04.08.92
4,000 63939 05.08.92
4,000 66134 06.08.92
4,000 71933 07.08.92
4,000 73190 08.08.92

) 4,000 70959 10.08.92

. 4,000 78871 11.08.92

4

4, The disciplinary proceedings appeanr +to have been

inditiated against the aforesaid Sub Postmastern and others, this
included a disciplinary proceedings against the applicant. The
Aald disciplinary proceedings wenrne {for the Amposition o4 a minor

penalty.

5. After a charge sheet was issued to the applicant, the
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applicant by his representation Lought JLnspecitlon of certain
documents. He alsc prayed that a departmental enquiry be
conducted into the allegations Levelled agalnst him. As far ab
the JAnspection o4 documents 44 conceaned, the documents were
géﬁziggaﬂgz the enqudiry, At appearsd wasd burnished 2o the
applicant. However, his proayer 4Hor holding of a departmental
enquiry was turned down. His prayer for Anspection of dHJurther
documents wubr also turned down on the ground that the documents
were not relled upon {4or the purpose of making good thé charges
Levelled against hln:,aéa “‘The orderg Amposing minor penalty as
already indicated were issued against the applicant.

6. We have heard ithe Learned counsel appaaaing' 4on  the
contending parties and we {f4ind that this L6 a (it case where the

prayer made by the applicant 4Hor conducting a departmental.

cbﬂcﬁli:é
enquiry ought o have been bedorne Admposding the
penalties which are dmpugned in the present OA. I+t cannot be

ovenblooked that zthe entire proceedings were initiated on the
basis of the report submitted by the applicant on 14th August,
1992 (Ex. A-13]), the said repoat nelfates to retention of excess
cash duning the perlod 3.8.71992 %o 11.8.1992. This excess
netention was brought to the notdice of the higher authoritlies by
the applicant by his report which was submitted soon thereaftern
on the 14ith August, 1992, ALL that is contended on bah@éé of the
respondents 44 that ithe applicant has merely inditiatlled the
documents which disclose the aforesald excess retention, but he
has falled 2o note his nemarks on thisevery documents ALL that
can be sadd in this behal$ is that instead of his having noted
his 2remarks on zthe documents themselves, he has proceeded fo
Antimate the 4said excess retention by his repoat submitted on

.
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14.8.71992. I4 one has regard to the aforesaid dacts, we have no
hesitation in holding that thls was a 44t case where the prayen
made by the applicant tc hold a depéatmentaﬂ enquiry should have
been acceded to. It is4 possible that after holding the enquiry
elthen 4dnding moy be posalble one o guilt on o{ innocense.
Howevenr, having regard to the adoresald facts, we f$ind that the
present onrden .imposing the Aimpugned penalty has been Llssued Lﬁ
bae&ch 04 principles of natural justice. The said orders, in the
cireumstances, are quashed and set aside. It goes without saying
that it will be open to the nedpondents, Ad they are b0 advised,
1o hokd a f4onmal deparimental enquiry and thereafter proceed to
paéﬁappaopnéate ordens An accordance with Law. The present 0OA is
allowed in the aforesaid terms. The amount o4 Rs.5,000/- which
hage already been recovered from the applicant in pursuance o4
the Appeflate Order be refunded to the applicant within a period
o4 two weeks from service of Ehis orndenr on the respondents.
However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, there will

be no onaden as to cosls.

{D.S. B;vgﬂy/ { ASHO GARWAL-}——?

MEMBER(A) CHAIRMAN.



